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Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Z 79 / 79— {"
Division of Records & Reporting G10173-TL
Florida Public Service Commission 4
2540 Shumard Qak Boulevard ,?- 70 28l 71—
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 June 9, 1997
Re: Docket No.

Tariff filing of GTE Florida Incorporated pursuant to
FCC Docket No. 96-128 in compliance with FCC Order No. 97-805

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Please find enclosed an original and fifteen copies of GTE Flonda Incorporated's
Request for Confidential Classification and Motion for Protective Order for filing in the
above matter. If there are any questions regarding this matter, please contact me al
(813) 483-2615.

Very truly yours,

(Dtnef B~

Anthony P. Gillman
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Tariff filing of GTE Florida Incorporated ) Docket No. 74 77
pursuant to FCC Docket No. 96-128 in ) Filed: June 9, 1997

Compliance With FCC Order No. 97-805 )
)

GTE FLDR!DA INGDRPﬂHATED'B HEQUEST FOR CGHFIDEHTIAL

GTE Florida Incorporated (GTEFL) seeks confidential classificalion and a permanent
protective order for certain information included with GTEFL's tariff filing for payphone
related services. GTEFL's Notice of Intent to Seek Confidential Classification was filed on
May 19, 1997. All of this information falls within Florida Statutes §364.183(3)(e), which
defines the term “proprietary confidential business information® to include "information
relating to competitive interests, the disclosure of which would impair the competitive
business of the provider of that information." The documents in question contain
confidential revenue analyses and costing information relating to payphone services.

If competitors are able to acquire this detailed and sensitive costing information
regarding GTEFL, they could more easily develop entry and rarketing strategies 10 ensure
success in competing with GTEFL. These competitors would be more adept at pricing
their own services if they possess details about GTEFL's cost structure. This affords them
an unfair advantage while severely jeopardizing GTEFL's competitive position. In a
competitive business, any such knowledge obtained about a competitor can be used to the
detriment of the entity to which it pertains. Furthermore, because the information would

be disclosed to competitors through a regulatory proceeding-—rather than through
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legitimate market trial and error processes—the marketplace will be skewed, to the ultimate
detriment of the consumer. This effect is particularly troublesome in the context of this
docket, which is intended to establish terme and conditions for rational and efficient
competition, rather than providing any entity a compelitive advantage.

While a ruling on this request is pending, GTEFL understands that the information
at issue i exempt from Florida Statutes, Section 119.01(1) and Staff will accord it the
stringent protection from disclosure required by Rule 25-22.006(3)(d). A more detailed
justification of the confidentiality of the information at issue is attached as Exhibit C.
Exhibits A and B are highlighted and redacted copies, respectively, of the confidential
information.

Respectfully submitted on June 9, 1997.

Kimberly Caswell U "
Anthony Gillman

Post Office Box 110, FLTC0007
Tampa, Florida 33601
Telephone: 813-482-2615

Attorneys for GTE Florida Incorporated




EXHIBIT B

GTE Florida
Executive Summary

This filing relates 10 FCC Docket No. 96-128 and GTE's compliance with FCC Order No. §7-
805.

The FCC requires GTE (“the company™) to file intrastate tariffs for payphone related services
consistent with the new services test of the federal guidelines required by said order. In essence,
this requiremer applies a cost based test for new services under the jurisdiction of the FCC to
existing paypl.one related intrastate services which, in some cases, have been priced using residual
pricing mechanisms and/or value of service pricing mechanisms. Restating, this requirement
applies a cost based federal pricing guideline to intrastate services.

The new services test requires rates to be between a cost floor and a cost ceiling. The company
believes the best representations of the cost floors are the costs that have been provided in
arbitration proceedings, where applicable. The best representations of the cost ceilings are the
cost floors plus allocations of joint & common costs, where applicable. The intrastate services
that do not have arbitration cost studies were evaluated in a similar manner.

The company believes that the best way to evaluate the rates is to determine a statewide
composite rate for those services that are not uniform. If the statewide composite rate did meet
the new services test, then no rates were changed for that service. If the statewide composite rate
did not meet the new services test, then the rates were changed. The company believes that the
best way to change rates that do not meet the new services test is to do so as consistently as

possible.

It would be convenient to supply a theoretical example with numbers to better portray the
mechanics used to meet the new services test. However, no example could portray the
complexities of the different types of services, the wide ranging impacts that a statewide,
weighted average rate could have on individual rates, and the many different scenarios on the
potential rate design impacts and revenue impacts.

The different categories of payphone related services are Public Telephone Access Service,
(PATS), Customer-Owned Pay Telephone (COPT) Coin Line Service, PATS Optional Service
Features, Answer Supervision and Billed Number Screening.

PATS - Item I on page | of Exhibit A shows that the current composite line rate, which consists
of both measured and flat rate services, does not meet the new services test. Currently, the
measured rate is approximately 80% of the Flat rate. This relationship was maintained throughout
the rate restructure activity for this ser sice. The proposed composite line rate of SIS
represents a JiP% decrease to the individual tariffed flat rates. The annual revenue impact of the
proposed rate change is

COPT Coin Lines - Item II on page | of Exhibit A shows that the current composite line rate

REDACTED




does not meet the new services test. The proposed composite line rute of S represents a
S decrease to the individual tariffed rates for the two-way and outward only services. The
annual revenue impact of the proposed rate change is (IERY"

PATS Optional Service Features (outbound screening) - Item II1 on page 2 of Exhibit A shows
muthammcomoﬁul&nmfmthccmomuﬂhcﬁnguilhﬂpﬁuurﬁdacﬁw(:lm
ofCﬂScrunﬁunp&onﬂmdmnmmmthamwsm-icutw.m;:mpondmmpuﬁm
line rate of S represents s decrease to the individual tariffed rates for two-way and
outward-only services. The annual revenue impact of the proposed utndunsuis(va,

Answer Supervision - Item IV on page 2 of Exhibit A shows that the rate did not meet the new
services te 1. The proposed rate of $13.00 represents a fllincrease to the tariffed rate. The
annual revenue impact of the proposed rate change is SEIEE

Billed Number Screening - Item V on page 2 of Exhibit A shows that the inbound screening rates
for No Collect Billing, Third Number Billing and No Collect/Third Number Billing did not meet
the new services test. The proposed rate of $0.35 represents decrease to the tariffed rates
The annual revenue impact of the proposed rate change is (

The overall annual revenue impact of the proposed rate changes is (SHlMEP as shown on Item
VII on Page 3 of Exhibit A.
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. Exbubat A

GTE FLORIDA
Presant Proposad Maoney Annusd
Present Proposea Konmly Monthdy Reverus Revernus
Sence Unaa Rste Rate Revenua Revenus Change Change

L Public Telephone Access Service (PATS)
Messured Ser
Rete Group 1 $19.20 $1T.56
Rate Group 2 21.04 $19.25
Rate Group 3 2200 $20.13
Rete Group 4 300 §21.05
Rate Group & 2296 $21.93
Sub Total
Usage
Total Measure
Fiat Rats Serv
Rate Group 1 fral] $21.01
Rats Group 2 28.2% $24.02
RAats Group 3 745 $25.12
Rata Group 4 870 52628
Rats Group § .80 327.36
Total Flat Rate
Stats PATS
Federal SLC
Total PATS
Cost Flow
Proposed Comi
Cost Floor = Fou
Present Composte Lint =

IL COPT Line
T-Way 1 1-Way
Rate Group 1 $24.38
Aste Group 2 $26.81
Rele Group 3 $29.49
Ruts Group 4 532.44
Rate Group § 33569
Total COPT Line
Federal SLC
Tolal COPT Line
Coat Flgor
Proposed Composite Lin
Cost Floor + Fixed Alloc
Present Composite Line |

REDACTED
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Servce

GTE FLORIDA

Proposed

Presem Propossd Moty
Maontrdy Manmly Reverue
Revenue Revenus

Extaba A

Heverue
Change

lIL PATS Optional Services:

Oplion 10
Total

Cost Floor

Proposed Composite Line Rale
Cost Ceiling (per LAPP modal)
Present Composte Line Rate

. Ansrwer Supsrvision
Cost Floor
Proposed Rate

Cost Ceding (per LAPP model)
Present Rale

Bllled Number Screening:
Intbound Options

No Thed Number Biling and / or
Collect Biling - Options A, Band C

Cost Floor

Propcsed Composde Line Ruts
Cast Ceding (per LAPP modal)
Presant Composts Line Rata

Miscrilsnenus Service *

Sel Use Fee - Bling & Collection A

35.00

$1.00

5w

0w
053

13
1590
.90

189

$13.00

$0.35
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. Exhibit A
GTE FLORIDA
me F Iwﬂ Mu'll'w NI'I.‘
Presant Proposed Moty Monghly Revenue Reverus
Service Units Rats Rats Revenue Revenue Change Change

VIL Summary of Revenus Impact
PATS Lines
COPT Lines
PATS Optional Services
Angwer Supervision

Biled Number Screening
Miscelaneous Services *

GRAND TOTAL

Note (*) No impact on this Rate Elemant fram the New Services test

REDACTED




GTE TELEPHONE OPERATIONS - FLORIDA

SERVICE SUMMARY
AUGUST 1996

J

HICH MEDIUM LOW  WEIGHTED REFERENCE
BUSINESS 1 PARTY SERVICE

REDACTED

CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Highly Serwrrve Confidential iformaton




Slate: '
Sonsaicton@re &
Measured
Rete Grp1 Rate Grp 2 Rale Grp 3 Rale Grp 4 Rate Grp §
$19.20 $21.04 $22.00 $23.00 $23.96
Usage
Per Per
Completed Minute
Call - TR
Calls MOU Ihqiiiihi
&' 2=

*REPRESENTS 50% PEAK AND 507 OFF-PEAK

$.0125% §,0125*

RN
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GTE Florica

Customer Ouned Pay Telephons Service and
Aswer Supervision Reverus
Requiresent Sumsary

CoPT Coin
1 COMPONENTS
2
3 Central office witching Eg.ipment (Psge
&
3 Local Loop Ficllity (Page 27, LI1)
]
T Ritling System Modification Cost
8  Florids Prorate Percentage
L Florida Prorate Amount
10 Forecasted Lines/Feature
1" Coat by Lines/Feature
12 Amortization of Cost (Ses Note)
13 Allecated Cost per Month

14

15 Call Completion Calculater (Page 28, P10)
-1

17 Total Monthly Rev. Regquirement (L3 + LS +
18

19 Preposed Monthly Rate, per

0 fate Croup 1

4| Rate Group 2

22 Rate Group 3

23 Bate Croup &

26 Rate Group §

5

Koter The ssortization in calculated at ‘tnll of Morey per month for
M months.  The monthily factor s based on s srrual Cost of
korwy of CHED.
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QTE TOLEmonl CHIMATING COsalls
INTESTINT ANG COTT CATA PABE 4 O B
TR

tarvica: PATS Cplonal Service Fealures

Tlatar FLDRICA

1. Cont and Salveps Yilee of [auipeent
1. Clrewit Conipment Paterial
1. Outalde Plaat Material
1. Caatrsl Offies Contpment Material
i, Tetal Matarisl Cont (13e{2)e(3)
§. Clrewit Couipssat Met Salvegs (Incl. Coant of Remaval)
§. Owisids Plant et Sslesge {Inal. Cost of Remeval)
7. Cas* il Office Dguipownt Bot Salvoge (lacl, Cosl of Leseval)
5. Mot raterial Cost (4)=(8)=(8)=(N)

11, fTeatallatien Cost
5. Clrowit [quipsoat Cngissarisg Libar
10. Owinide Plest [oglasering Laber
11, Contrai Office Cquipsest [aglasering Liber
12. Tetal Cagiasering Laber (9)0(100¢(11)
13, Cirewit (ewipsest Istailstios Liber
14, Cwtside Plsat Dnstailetiss Liber
15, Cemtral Office Dquipsest Iastallaties Laber
18, Tetal lsataibenien Laber (13)+(18)=(10)
17, Tetal Issusiled cost (4)+{123+{18)

111, hMea=iswsabla Cost
18, Cagiosering/Tnetallstion Labor Coit (az1+{14)
18, Cost of Remowal Bl of Ralvegn
20. Tetal Mee-fomable Cost (18)+(19)

I¥. Natb [pvesisewt
21, Tetal Met lnvevtmeat (17)-(8)={8)=(7)

1. Total Asasal Caat
1. Circwit [pwipmeat Geprecisites
11, Outside Plumt Caprecistien
14, Camtral Offfcw Cowipmsai Deprecialios
3. Rty

24, Federal sad State (scese Tex

17.  Malwiosance

1. AdsinintntimMartaling

. Other Tomea

M. Ciker

3. Tetal Asesal Cost (2I)..(%)

¥l. Asswati Lo ba Tariffed
11, Fropased ReafecurTing Charye
13, Cresdit for MRC
M. Felly Allecated Meatily Cast {(a)ne - (1)
15, Propesed Peathly Recwrving Churgs
3. Usit Cast (34) = (ER)/12

REDACTED
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. GTE TELDPMOME OPERATING COMPANILS .

INVESTMENT AwO COIT DATA
SUMART

Service: COPT ARSWIR FUPIRVISION

Hanve Clessar:

State: FLORIDA

COPT ACIIN SUPLRYISION

1. Cest and Salvege Value of Cguipment

i,
i.
1.
i,
5.
.
I.
8.

Clirewit [quipseat Matarial

Cutside Plant Material

Central Office [ouipesnt Metarial

Total Matarial Cost (1)#(2)+(3)

Clreuit Cowipment Met Salviga (Incl. Coat of Removal)

o tgide Plamt Net Salvege (Iscl. Cost of Remaval)

amtral Offica Couipseat Met Salvage (Inci. Cest of Memoval)
Wet Material Cost (4)=(8)=(6)=(7)

11. Lastallatien Cast

1.
e,
1.
12.
13
(LH
18,
18.
17.

L.
18,
1.
0.

Circuit Cquipsent [nginearing Laber
Owtside Plent Cngineering Laber

Central Office Cquipseat [ngineering Laber
Total Dnglnearing Lader (9)e{10)+(11)
Clrcait [quipsant Inptallation Liber
Owtaide Plant Instailotion Liber

Central Office [guipsent Imatailation Liber
Total [astailation Laber (13)+(14)+(15)
Total Instailed Cost (8)e(12)+(18)

Mom=Rewsable Cost

Eagineering/Installation Laber Cost (12)+(18)
Cast of Remeval Met of Zalvage
Total Mea-Revsable Cost (18)+(19)

I¥. Mat [nvestmaat

.

Total Met [nvestmeat (17)=(85)=(€)=(7)

¥, Tetal Anmual Coat

.
1.
.
8.
4.
7.
.
1.
0.
1.

Clreuit [ouipsent Depreciation
Outside Flant Deprecistion

Cemtral Offica [quipsent Depreclatica
Retorn

Fedaral and Stata Incoms Tix

Ha i nlendnce

Adeimistratisa/Martating

Other Teem

Other

Total Assmal Cont (22)..(30)

¥I. Assunts to ba Tariffed

n.
.
M.
15.
M.

Prososed Moa-Recurring Charge

Credit for NAC

Felly Allscated Menthly Ces (31)/12 = (1)
Froposed Mowthly Recurring Jhargs

umit Cost (34) - (28)/11

REDACTED
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Sarvice  ONA
Rate Clesent

OTYE TILEFWONT OFERATING COmPANICE
INVESTHENT AND COET DATA
SUEART

BILLID WOMAER SOLUDDNIIND

frate: FLOAIDA

! Cost end Salvege Value of Eguipsanc

- a S O e e e

i8.
1.
i3
1.
.
i1.
1.
1.

is.

Iv.

Circuit Cquipmont Material

outsige Plant Matarial

Central Offlcs Equipsent HMaterial

Total Matsrial Cost (LIsi20sid)

Circuit Cquipsent Met Salvege (Incl. Cost of Bemovall
Outsl® Planc Fet Balvega (Inal. Cost of Removali

Cantral Clfles Equipnent Mot Salvege (fnsl. Cost of Resovall
et Faterial Cont iMh=iNb=i81=(T)

Instsllation Cost

Cireuit Cquipsent Enginsering Labor
Cutside Plant Coginsaring Labor

Central Cfflce Egquipsent Englnesring Labor
Total Enginssring Laber (#1-01081s111)
Circuit Cquipment [ostsallacion Laber
Curaids Planc [nscellation Labor

Central Office Equipseme [nstallition Lasor
Total Installacion Laber (13)«iR4)sil3)
Toral Inscalled Cost (4)e102)=ili)

Hon-Reusale Cost
Inginesring/Installacion Labor Cost (13)+1id)
Cast of Removal Net of Salvege
Total Hon-Reusable Cost (10)+01%)

Het [Avestmant
il.

Total WMot Imvestment 1L70-000-081-i7)

V. Tocal Ansual Cost

HE ]

i%.
a8,
T,
HL P
1.
1a.
3.

¥I.

1
"

16

Cicewit Equipsent Capreciscion
Cutslds Plant Depresistion

Central Offlce Equipsent Depredistion
Baggurn

Federal and Scate [ooome Tax

HaLRE BnARSE

Admlnl st ration Marsetlog

Cthar Tamas

ouhar

Total Amseal Cost (23)..1)0)

Ascngnts to be Tarifled
13.

Proposed Non-Resurring Charjs

Credit [or MRC

rully Allocsced Momthly Coat | L1/13 - (1))
Froposed Monthly LeowsTing O asge

Unie Cosat (240 - (20D/12

REDACTED
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Pages 1-2 (all numbers)
(Executive Summary)

Page 3: (Exhibit A)

Page 4: (Exhibit A)

Page 5 (Exhibit A):

EXHIBITC

The Executive Summary contains confidential numbers
regarding the costs and revenue impacts of GTE's filing
These same number appear on the detailed cost support
which is also been designated as confidential

Disclosure of this information to GTE's competitors will
provide such competitors insight into GTE's specific
costs of providing the payphone services. With this
information, such competitors may be better able to offer
competing services.

This page provides a revenue analysis of two of GTE's
services, public telephone access service (PATS) and a
customer-owned pay telephone (COPT) line. This
analysis provides the number of units sold as well as the
revenue generated from the provision of such services.
This confidential market information could be very
valuable to competitors seeking to enter the market. A
revenue analysis such as that provided with respect to
these services could assist competitors in determining
whether to enter the market, and if they do, which
services would be the most profitable. If competitors are
able to acquire this information, especially to this level of
detail, they will be better able to compete with GTE in
offering their own services.

This page provides a revenue analysis of several GTE
services, including PATS Optional Services, Answer
Supervision, Billed Number Screening and other
miscellaneous services. This analysis provides the
number of units sold as vell as the revenue generated
from the provision of such services. This confidential
market information could be very valuable to competitors
seeking to enter the markel. A revenue analysis such
as that provided with respect to these services could
assist competitors in determining whether to enter the
market, and if they do, which services would be the most
profitable. If competitors are able to acquire this
information, especially to this level of detail, they will be
better able to compete with GTE in offering their own
services.

This page summarnzes revenue analysis of the GTE
services sel forth on pages 3 and 4 of Exhibit A. As with
the detailed pages, this confidential market information




Page 6 (all numbers):

Page 7.

Page 8 (numbers on lines 1-17):
(numbers appeanng in “Note")

Page 9 (numbers on lines 1-36)

could be very valuable 10 competitors seeking to enter
the market. A revenue analysis such as that providud
with respect to these services could assist compelitors
in determining whether to enter the market, and if they
do, which services would be the most profitable. If
competitors are able to acquire this information,

{o this lev~l of detail, they will be better able to
compete with GTE in offering their own services.

This page provides the costs for Business-One Party
(B1) service broken down by element and density.
These cost figures, especially when broken down to the
detail shown here, could prove to be invaluable to GTE's
competitors. The competition in the local market is
expected (o be especially fierce with respect to business
customers. Therefore, specific information about GTE's
costs In providing B1 service could be used by its
competitors to gain insight regarding their own prices to
charge. With this information, such competitors will also
be betler able to predict GTE's response 1o competitive
offerings and to otherwise compete with GTE.

This page computes the lotal usage for a projected
number of calls and minutes of use. These cost figures
could prove o be very valuable to GTE's compelitors.
Specific information about GTE's usage costs couid be
used by its competitors to gain insight regarding their
own usage services. With this information, such
competitors will also be better able to predict GTE's
response to competitive offerings and to otherwise
compete with GTE.

This page contains detziled cost information regarding
customer owned pay lelephone service and answer
supervision. These cost figures would be very valuable
to GTE's compelitors. Specific information about GTE's
costs could be used by its competitors to gain insight
regarding their own compeling products. With this
information, such competitors will also be better able to
predict GTE's response (o competitive offerings and to
otherwise compete with GTE.

This page conlains detailed cost information regarding
PATS optional services and features. These cost
figures would prove to be very valuable to GTE's
competitors. Specific information about GTE's costs




Page 10 (numbers on lines 1-38)

Page 11 (numbers on lines 1-36)

could be used by its competitors to gain insight
regarding their own PATS services. With this
information, such competitors will be better able to
predict GTE's response to compelitive offerings and to
otherwise compete with GTE.

This page contains detailed cost information regarding
PATS optional services and features. These cost
figures would be very valuable o GTE's competitors.
Specific information about GTE's costs could be used by
its competitors to gain insight regarding their own PATS
services. With this information, such competitors will be
better able to predict GTE's response to competitive
offerings and to otherwise compete with GTE.

This page contains detailed cost information reg=rding
billed number screening service. These cost figures
would be very valuable to GTE's competitors. Specific
information about GTE's costs could be used by its
competitors to gain insight regarding their own services.
With this information, such competitors will be betler
able to predict GTE's response o competitive offerings
and to otherwise compete with GTE.
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